

Amend SB 418 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 3A(j), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "copy of the request" and substitute "notice containing the name of the physician or provider from whom the insurer is requesting information" (page 7, line 24).

(2) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3C(e), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 11, line 5).

(3) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3H(a), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 17, line 17).

(4) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3H(a)(1), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" in both places it appears and substitute "preferred" (page 17, lines 19 and 22).

(5) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3H(a)(3), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 18, line 2).

(6) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3H(a)(4), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" in both places it appears and substitute "preferred" (page 18, lines 6 and 7).

(7) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3H(b), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 18, line 11).

(8) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3H(c), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 18, line 18).

(9) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3I(a), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 19, line 3).

(10) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3I(d), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 19, line 27).

(11) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3I(g)(2)(A), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 21, line 1).

(12) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3I(h), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 21, line 9).

(13) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 3I(j), Article 3.70-3C, Insurance Code, strike "physician or" and substitute "preferred" (page 21, line 22).

(14) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in added Section 843.3385(e), Insurance Code, strike "copy of the request" and substitute "notice containing the name of the physician or provider from whom the insurer is requesting information" (page 30, line 27).